Special features
• Rod style transducer
• For integration in pneumatic and hydraulic cylinders
• Operating pressure up to 350 bar, peaks up to 450 bar
• Touchless magnetostrictive measurement technology
• Ring-shaped position marker does not contact sensor
• Unlimited mechanical life
• No velocity limit for position marker

Mechanical Data
Page 3
Type designations TIM - _ _ _ _ - 3 _ _ -841- _ _ _
TIM - _ _ _ _ - 3 _ _ -851- _ _ _
Analog voltage
TIM - _ _ _ _ _ - 3 _ _ -911- _ _ _
Analog voltage
TIM - _ _ _ _ - 3_ _ -821- _ _ _
Analog current
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see drawing
Electrical Data
Electrical measuring range
(dimension L)
0050 up to 2500
0050 up to 1000 in 50 mm steps, 1000 up to 2000 in 100 mm steps, 2000 up to 2500 in 250 mm steps.
Other lengths in 10 mm steps on request.
mm
Absolute linearity 50 ... 250 mm:       < ± 0.1
260 ... 2000 mm:   < ± 0.04
2010 ... 2500 mm: < ± 0.8
mm
% FS
mm
Tolerance of electrical zero point < 1 mm
Output signal 0.5 ... 4.5 VDC
0.25 ... 4.75 VDC
(load > 10 kΩ)
0.1 ... 10.0 VDC
(load > 10 kΩ)
4.0 ... 20.0 mA
(burden < 500 Ω at 24 VDC)
(burden < 250 Ω at 12 VDC)
Update rate > 500   Hz
Resolution typ. 0.1 ± mm
Repeatabiity 0.1 ± mm
Hysteresis 0.1 ± mm
Supply voltage 8 ... 32 16 ... 34 8 ... 32 VDC
Supply voltage ripple < 1  % ss
Power consumption without load < 1 W
Temperature coefficient typ. 50 ppm/K
Overvoltage protection 36 (GND - supply) VDC
Polarity protection -36 VDC
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 (GND vs. housing, for 60 s) MΩ
Cross-section cable AWG 20,  0.5 mm2
Environmental Data
Operating temperature range -40 ... +105 with cable connection and M12 plug system
-40 ... +85 with M12 connector
- °C
°C
Operating humidity range 0...90 (no condensation) % R.H.
Shock per DIN IEC68T2-27 100 (11 ms) (single hit)  g
Vibration per DIN EIC68T2-6 20 (r.m.s) (10...2000 Hz) g
Protection class per DIN EN 60529 IP67 (M12x1 plug system IP69K, plugged)
Pressure rating
Working pressure
Pressure peaks
Burst pressure
< 350
< 450
< 600
bar
bar
bar
Operating speed
of position marker
mechanically unlimited
Functional safety When using our products in safety-related systems please contact us
EMC compatibility* ISO 14982 Agricultural and forestry machines
EN 13309 Construction machines
ISO 10605 Packaging and Handling + Component Test (ESD)
ISO 11452-2 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Absorberhall 200 V/m
ISO 11452-4 BCI (Bulk Current Injection) 200 mA

Analog Versions
Technical Data
Type designations TIM - _ _ _ _ - 3 _ _ -64 _- _ _ _
Digital CANopen
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see drawing
Electrical Data
Measurement Position and speed
Electrical measuring range
(dimension L)
0050 up to 2500
0050 up to 1000 in 50 mm steps, 1000 up to 2000 in 100 mm steps, 2000 up to 2500 in 250 mm steps.
Other lengths in 10 mm steps on request.
mm
Measuring range speed 0 ... 1000 mm/s
Output signal / protocol CANopen protocol to CiA DS-301 V4.02,
Encoder profile DS-406 V3.2, LSS services to CiA DS-305
Prgrammable parameter Node ID, baud rate
Node ID 0 ... 127 (default 127)
Baud rate 10 ... 1000 see ordering code kBaud
Resolution position 0.1 mm
Resolution speed 1 mm/s
Update rate 1 kHz
Absolute linearity 50 ... 250 mm:       < ± 0.1
260 ... 2000 mm:   < ± 0.04
2010 ... 2500 mm: < ± 0.8
mm
% FS
mm
Tolerance of electrical zero point 0.2 ± mm
Repeatabiity 0.1 ± mm
Hysteresis 0.1 ± mm
Supply voltage 12/24 (8 ... 32) VDC
Supply voltage ripple < 1  % ss
Power consumption without load < 1.5 W
Temperature coefficient typ. 50 ppm/K
Overvoltage protection 36 (GND - supply) VDC
Polarity protection -36 VDC
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 (GND vs. housing, for 60 s) MΩ
Bus termination internal without
Environmental Data
Operating temperature range -40 ... +105 with cable connection and M12 plug system
-40 ... +85 with M12 connector
°C
°C
Operating humidity range 0...90 (no condensation) % R.H.
Shock per DIN IEC68T2-27 100 (11 ms) (single hit)  g
Vibration per DIN EIC68T2-6 20 (r.m.s) (10...2000 Hz) g
Protection class per DIN EN 60529 IP67 (M12x1 plug system IP69K, plugged)
Pressure rating
Working pressure
Pressure peaks
Burst pressure
< 350
< 450
< 600
bar
bar
bar
Operating speed of position marker mechanically unlimited
Functional safety When using our products in safety-related systems please contact us
EMC compatibility* ISO 14982 Agricultural and forestry machines
EN 13309 Construction machines
ISO 10605 Packaging and Handling + Component Test (ESD)
ISO 11452-2 Radiated EM HF-Fields, Absorberhall 200 V/m
ISO 11452-4 BCI (Bulk Current Injection) 200 mA
CISPR25 Radiated Emission
ISO 7637-1/2 Transient Impulses
*) The EMC measurements are performed in a reference cylinder. The values can deviate when using different cylinders.
Page 5